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*Chair - Kristen Barden

Last Name First Name Organization

Pit Stop Name                             

(if Applicable) Phone Email

Antos Justin WMATA Cheverly Metro 202-962-2535 jantos@wmata.com 

Arlotto Gina WABA 202-518-0524 gina@waba.org

Atkisson Blaine Tri 360 East Falls Church  703-533-1363 info@tri360.com

 Badley Liz Reston Association Reston (703)437-7658 Liz@Reston.org   

 Barden* Kristen Adams Morgan BID Adams Morgan (202)997-0783 kbarden@adamsmorganlin.org

Billing Greg WABA Freedom Plaza (202) 518-0524 greg@waba.org

Brosmer Patty Capitol Hill BID Capitol Hill 202 842-3333 pbrosmer@capitolhillbid.org

Brown Jonathan City of College Park College Park jbrown@collegeparkmd.gov

Carlile Jack FDA White Oak 301-796-6981 jack.carlile@fda.hhs.gov 

Chaale Joe Spokes etc. Mt. Vernon 703-765-8005 jchaale@spokesetc.com

Clark George TriCounty Council Indian Head (301)274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.org 

Culberson Jordan Georgetown BID Georgetown 202.298.9222 x204  jculberson@georgetowndc.com

Deutsch Heather District Department of Transportation Edgewood 202.558.8564 hcdeutsch@earthlink.net

Doran Alan Harford Comm. Assistance 410-638-3389 asdoran@harfordcountymd.gov

Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners Rosslyn 703-247-9299 wendy.duren@transpartners.com

Emery Ryan NNMC-NSA Bethesda Bethesda 301-319-3818 ryan.emery@md.navy.mil

Epps John Maryland Park Bicycles Capitol Heights 301 350-7433 info@MarylandParkBicycles.com

Farrell Mike COG (202) 962-3760 mfarrell@mwcog.org

 Franklin*** Doug COG (202) 962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org

Galen Judy Loudoun County Transit Leesburg & Sterling (703) 737-8044 jgalen@loudoun.gov

Greer Alissa Downtown BID Freedom Plaza 202-661-7592 alissa@downtowndc.org

Gregor Janet Carlyle Community Council Carlyle 703 684-4424 Jgregor@carlylecouncil.com

Gregorio Eugenia The Tower Companies Rockville - Tower Oaks 301-692-1463 eugenia.gregorio@towercompanies.com

Hayes Dan University of Maryland College Park (301) 405-0250 dhayes@fm.umd.edu

 Hersey Mark COG (202) 962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org 

Hohler Alison Edens Merrifield-Mosiac (419) 366-2416 ahohler@edens.com

*** COG Staff Contact - Douglas Franklin
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Holt Rick PW County - PWTSC Manassas 703-677-7934 rholt.pwc@gmail.com

Jackson Dwight National Naval Medical Center Naval Support 301-295-0031 Dwight.Jackson@med.navy.mil

James Caleb United States Coast Guard Buzzard Point 202-372-4517 Caleb.C.James@uscg.mil

 Kanagy Megan Downtown BID Freedom Plaza 202-661-7578 megan@downtowndc.org

 Kelley Tim Bike Arlington Arlington tim.kelley@bikearlington.com

King Molly The Tower Companies Silver Spring-E/W Hwy  301-589-6399 Molly.King@blairapartments.com,

Klien Stuart Macerich Tysons 703.847.7309 ext. 230 Stuart.Klein@macerich.com

 Koopman Philip BicycleSPACE Freedom Plaza  phil@bicyclespacedc.com

Lambdin Ashley JBG Companies Rockville - Twinbrook 301-468-0200 biketwinbrook@jbg.com

Manney Nancy-Jo Springfield Chamber of Commerce Springfield 703-866-3500 manney@springfieldchamber.org

Maslar Kelly Capitol Hill BID Capitol Hill kmaslar@capitolhillbid.org

Mazal Jonathan National Institutes of Health NIH Bldg One 614.565.8848 mazal.mazal@nih.gov

McGurk Michael Transurban Merrifield - W&OD (571) 419-6105 mmcgurk@transurban.com

McLaughlin Anna DDOT Anacostia (202) 478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov

 McPhail Traci NBTMD North Bethesda 301-770-8108 tmchphail@nbtmd.org 

 Meja Michelle NIH Bldg 1/NIH 301-496--4998 mejiam@mail.nih.gov

Miranda Nohemy Fairfax County DOT Fairfax (703) 324-1125 nohemy.miranda@fairfaxcounty.gov

Mumpower Ollie City of Gaithersburg Gaithersburg 301-258-6370 ext 106 OMumpower@gaithersburgmd.gov

Newman Ali NoMa BID NoMa 202-617-0409 anewman@nomabid.org

O'Brien Kelly City of Fairfax Fairfax City Downtown 703-385-7805 Kelly.Obrien@fairfaxva.gov

Ortiz Gabe City of Alexandria Alexandria 703-746-4083 gabriel.ortiz@alexandriava.gov

 Ozberk Erkin City of Takoma Park Takoma Park 301-891-7213 erkino@takomagov.org

Quynn-Reno Di City of Greenbelt Greenbelt 240-542-2053 dquynnreno@greenbeltmd.gov

Ramfos Nicholas COG (202) 962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org

 Roeder Cindy Herndon PRD Herndon 703-435-6800x2123 cindy.roeder@herndon-va.gov

Sanders Carrie City of Alexandria 703-746-4088 carrie.sanders@alexandriava.gov
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 Shaffer Fred M-NCPPC Hyattsville (301) 952-3661 fred.shaffer@ppd.mncppc.org

Stevens Frank City of Bowie Bowie (301) 809-3053 fstevens@cityofbowie.org

Stoddard Paul City of Falls Church Falls Church 703-248-5256 Pstoddard@Fakkschurchva.gov 

Stratton Joseph USCG Buzzard Point 202-277-5046 joseph.m.stratton@uscg.mil

Strunk Charlie Fairfax County Fairfax University Mall 703.877.5600 charlie.strunk@fairfaxcounty.gov

Suls David Golden Triangle BID Farragut Square 202.463.3517 dsuls@goldentriangledc.com   

Tait-Nouri Gail WMATA West Hyattsville Metro 202-962-1581 gtait-nouri@wmata.com

Torma Rebecca City of Rockville Rockville Town Center 240-314-8527 rtorma@rockvillemd.gov

Weaver Margie Trans IT Frederick Frederick 301-600-3543 mweaver1@frederickcountymd.gov

 Wexler Andy WHS Transportation Office (DOD) Alex-Mark Center 703-697-0892 andy.wexler.ctr@osd.mil

 Wilhoit Lacy Capitol Riverfront BID Capitol Riverfront 202-465-7080 lwilhoit@capitolriverfront.org

Wilson Sheila Mont Co. Commuter Services Rockville 240-777-8390 sheila.wilson@montgomerycountymd.gov

Worzella Zanna Bike Arlington Arlington 703-989-2209 zanna.worzella@bikearlington.com

Zucker Jennifer BTS Bethesda (301)656-0668x18 jzucker@bethesda.org 

 Berkel Michelle WMATA W. Hyattsville/Chev 202-962-2267 mberkel@wmata.com

 Casey Brendan Arlington Transportation Partners Rosslyn 703-247-9295 brendan.casey@transpartners.com

 Miyahira Nancy Georgetown BID Georgetown 202-989-2222 nmiyahira@georgetowndc.com

 Bell Jamin Georgetown BID Georgetown 202-298-2222 jbell@georgetowndc.com

 Harrigan Derrick Bethesda Transportation Solutions Bethesda 301-656-0868 ext.126 Dharrigan@bethesda.org

 Cleveland Michelle WABA 202-518-0524 ext. 211 michelle.cleveland@waba.org

 Dierson Nelle WABA 202-518-0524 ext. 202 nelle@waba.org

 Hopple Bailey JBG Companies 240-333-3838 bhopple@jbg.com

 Davis Zeha Georgetown BID Georgetown 240-535-8847 zdavis@georgetowndc.com

 Thompson Chad JBG Companies 901-331-0779 thompson@fivecornersstrategies.com
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 Miller Jude Marriott International Rock Springs 301-370-4289 judemiller@marriott.com

 Belanger Kevin City of Rockville Rockville Town Center kbelanger@rockvillemd.gov

 Mason Rusty NIH NIH russell.mason@nih.gov
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